THERE IS NO LEGAL OBJECTION TO THIS LEGISLATION IF AMENDED AS FOLLOWS:

1. In the title, line 3, strike “and 48" and insert %, 48, and 51”.
2. In Section 1, after line 5, strike “and”, in line 7, at the end, add *, and”;

and after line 7, insert the following:

“Section 51 of Ordinance No. 194-2021, passed March 29, 2021,".

3. In Section 1, after Section 48 of the payband, insert the following:

“Section 51. Housing Court Employees. Salaries and compensation in the following classifications shall be fixed by the

appointing authority in accordancewith the schedule appearing after each classification:
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Chief Housing Court Specialist
Housing Court Administrative Assistant
Housing Court Administrator

Housing Court ADR Specialist
Housing Court Chief Bailiff

Housing Court Chief Magistrate
Housing Court Chief Social Worker

Housing Court Compliance Specialist
Housing Court Coordinator

Housing Court Reporter

Housing Court Deputy Administrator
Housing Court Deputy Bailiff

Housing Court Deputy Bailiff — Uniformed
Housing Court Deputy Bailiff Supervisor
Housing Court Deputy Bailiff/Finance Officer
Housing Court Deputy Bailiff/Judicial Clerk
Housing Court Deputy Bailiff/Staff Attorney
Housing Court Deputy Chief Magistrate
Housing Court Deputy Chief Specialist
Housing Court Director of Communications
Housing Court Law Clerk

Housing Court Magistrate

Housing Court Magistrates’ Personal Bailiff
Housing Court Personal Bailiff

Housing Court Project Coordinator

Housing Court Receptionist

Housing Court Scheduler

Housing Court Secretary

Housing Court Social Service Supervisor
Housing Court Specialist

Housing Court Specialist - Mediation Coordinator

Housing Court Student Aide

(Signed):

Minimum

52,158.83
23,063.94
80,000.00
42,178.00
38,884.00
71,667.00
35,000.00

42,000.00
23,064.00
23,715.99
65,000.00
38,000.00
22,173.84
42,815.88
38,544.06
21,993.75
29,585.00
69,360.00
55,000.00
60,000.00
31,200.00
42,178.32
23,063.94
63,969.00
31,050.00
23,064.00
23,063.94
20,815.92
35,000.00
34,000.00
29,585.48
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Maximum
92,427.06
58,939.38
120,000.00
90,045.81
94,859.92
125,383.66
60,060-00
70,000.00
68,000.00
56,182.76
62,343.65
101,999.95
60,000.00
58,272.37
74,798.61
75,078.85
54,490.42
75,429.03
107,100.06
104,040.08
90,000.00
40,000.00
98,102.62
54,755.16
94,737.11
72,208.42
37,603.68
54,755.16
40,891.00
60,000.00
73,955.59
63,002.69
14.43”



