THERE IS NO LEGAL OBJECTION TO THIS LEGISLATION IF AMENDED AS FOLLOWS:

- 1. In the title, line 3, strike "and 48" and insert ", 48, and 51".
- 2. In Section 1, after line 5, strike "and", in line 7, at the end, add ", and"; and after line 7, insert the following:

"Section 51 of Ordinance No. 194-2021, passed March 29, 2021,".

3. In Section 1, after Section 48 of the payband, insert the following:

"Section 51. Housing Court Employees. Salaries and compensation in the following classifications shall be fixed by the appointing authority in accordancewith the schedule appearing after each classification:

		<u>Minimum</u>	Maximum
1	Chief Housing Court Specialist	52,158.83	92,427.06
2	Housing Court Administrative Assistant	23,063.94	58,939.38
3	Housing Court Administrator	80,000.00	120,000.00
4	Housing Court ADR Specialist	42,178.00	90,045.81
5	Housing Court Chief Bailiff	38,884.00	94,859.92
6	Housing Court Chief Magistrate 71,667.		125,383.66
7	Housing Court Chief Social Worker	35,000.00	60,000.00
			70,000.00
8	Housing Court Compliance Specialist	42,000.00	68,000.00
9	Housing Court Coordinator	23,064.00	56,182.76
10	Housing Court Reporter	23,715.99	62,343.65
11	Housing Court Deputy Administrator	65,000.00	101,999.95
12	Housing Court Deputy Bailiff	38,000.00	60,000.00
13	Housing Court Deputy Bailiff - Uniformed	22,173.84	58,272.37
14	Housing Court Deputy Bailiff Supervisor	42,815.88	74,798.61
15	Housing Court Deputy Bailiff/Finance Officer	38,544.06	75,078.85
16	Housing Court Deputy Bailiff/Judicial Clerk 21,993.75		54,490.42
17	Housing Court Deputy Bailiff/Staff Attorney 29,585.00		75,429.03
18	Housing Court Deputy Chief Magistrate 69,360.00		107,100.06
19			104,040.08
20	Housing Court Director of Communications 60,000.00 90,00		90,000.00
21	, ,		40,000.00
22	Housing Court Magistrate	42,178.32	98,102.62
23	Housing Court Magistrates' Personal Bailiff	23,063.94	54,755.16
24	Housing Court Personal Bailiff	63,969.00	94,737.11
25	Housing Court Project Coordinator	31,050.00	72,208.42
26	Housing Court Receptionist	23,064.00	37,603.68
27	Housing Court Scheduler	23,063.94	54,755.16
28	Housing Court Secretary	20,815.92	40,891.00
29	Housing Court Social Service Supervisor 35,000.00		60,000.00
30	Housing Court Specialist	34,000.00	73,955.59
31	Housing Court Specialist - Mediation Coordinator	29,585.48	63,002.69
32	Housing Court Student Aide	10.70	14.43"

Date:	(Signed):	
	, ,	Stephanie Melnyk